Champ

BNH Player Points Standings |Prem Interclub . ,
Y 9 . Centre Champs of 7 Pennants National PPL Bowls3Five
Women Singles s s
Lt National National National National _a fona . Centre
Women 1st 60, 1st 60 2nd Al Open Champ |Cof C Interclub Intercentre Al Final Regional Final
Standing Player Club ;:;162: 1st90 2nd45 3rd 20 ::‘: 13:’ 30 3rd15 ;;t 40 2nd | 1 +2002nd |1st 100 2nd 50 |1st 100 2nd 50 |1st 120 2nd 60 ;f':l“:o ;:;5205 :'s';"’z'z 1st 40

Ny 140 3rd 70 3rd 25 3rd 25 3rd 30 Ty 2nd 20

340 Selina Smith Takapuna 40 280 20

290 Christeen Dalzell Orewa 270 20

190 Wendy Jensen Takapuna 110 40 40

155 Elaine McClintock Orewa 135 20

150 Anne Dorreen Takapuna 110 40

130 Kerin Roberts Orewa 110 20

110 Jamie Chen Takapuna 110

110 Theresa Rogers Mairangi Bay 110

110 Trish Hardy Takapuna 110

105 Jan Harrison Orewa 85 20

100 Lisa Parlane Takapuna 20 40 40

90 Sheryl Wellington Mairangi Bay 90

60 Adele Ineson Takapuna 20 40

60 Robyn Walker Takapuna 20 40

45 Connie Mathieson Takapuna 45

45 Elizabeth Ring Orewa 45

45 Irene Donaldson Orewa 45

45 Tira Campbell Orewa 45

40 Bettie Baillie Orewa 40

40 Deb Presland Helensville 40

40 Jenny Daniels Orewa 40

40 Maureen Howden Orewa 20 20

40 Trish Higginson Orewa 40

40 Val Taylor Orewa 40

20 Anne Osborne Northcote 20

20 Bev Lomas Orewa 20

20 Elwyn Beatson Mairangi Bay 20

20 Gayle Wilkinson Mairangi Bay 20

20 Helen Murdoch Helensville 20

20 Jeanette Orgias Mairangi Bay 20

20 Joy Connell Helensville 20

20 Margaret Oates Browns Bay 20

20 Mary Wright Orewa 20

20 Pat Clarke Mairangi Bay 20

20 Pat Hutchings Browns Bay 20

20 Pauline Connors Browns Bay 20

20 Robyn Henderson Manly 20

20 Shona Chambers Browns Bay 20

20 Sue Hart Helensville 20

20 Torika Bennett Browns Bay 20

20 Trish Croot Takapuna 20

20 Val Ellis Browns Bay 20




Champ

BNH Player Points Standings  Prem Centre Champs | of Inte7rclub S National PPL Bowls3Five
Men Singles Champs s
Men & 1st 60 Al National National National National Al rii:::)nal Regional Centre
Standing Player Club Women 1st90 2nd 45 3rd 2nd 36’ 1st 60 2nd 1st40 2nd Open Champ |Cof C Interclub Intercentre 1st 40 1st50 |Finals Final 1st

1st 120 2nd |20 3rd 15 30 3rd15 20 1st 200 2nd [1st 100 2nd 50 |1st 100 2nd 50 |1st 120 2nd 60 2nd20 |2nd25 |1st20 40 2nd
60 3rd 30 140 3rd 70 3rd 25 3rd 25 3rd 30 3rd 10 20

180 Bart Robertson Helensville 180

135 Daymon Pierson Birkenhead 135

130 Bevan Smith Takapuna 40 70 20

130 Ricky Howe Helensville 90 40

110 Brian Wilson Browns Bay 110

110 Brett O'Riley Takapuna 40 70

110 Colin Rogan Browns Bay 110

105 Trevor Forward Takapuna 45 40 20

90 John Walker Browns Bay 90

90 Neil Fisher Browns Bay 90

85 Kylie Clark Helensville 45 40

80 Graham Skellern Takapuna 20 40 20

80 Simon Poppleton Takapuna 40 40

65 Jimmy Heath Birkenhead 45 20

65 Randall Watkins Birkenhead 45 20

60 Jeremy Belcher Takapuna 40 20

60 Jeremy Brosnan Takapuna 20 40

60 Martin Short Birkenhead 20 40

60 Peter Nathan Birkenhead 20 40

60 Ray Skogland Takapuna 40 20

45 Steve Cox Riverhead 45

45 Duane McDonald Riverhead 45

45 Jack Hurawai Birkenhead 45

40 Francis Opie Helensville 40

40 George Coghill Helensville 40

40 Ian Little Beach Haven 40

40 Jerry Belcher Takapuna 40

40 Jimmy Dunn Beach Haven 40

40 Merv Malpas Beach Haven 40

40 Mick Moodie Birkenhead 40

40 Mo Pita Beach Haven 40

40 Norman Scott-Morrison Takapuna 40

40 Raymond Skoglund Takapuna 40

40 Roy Parker Beach Haven 40

40 Steve Doolan Beach Haven 40

20 Pat Clarke Mairangi Bay 20

20 Phil Chisholm Mairangi Bay 20

20 Ron Murdoch Orewa 20

20 Mike Haggart Northcote 20

20 Brian Rogers Mairangi Bay 20

20 Dennis Hale Takapuna 20




20 Derek Button Orewa 20
20 Evan Thomas Birkenhead 20
20 Graham Dorreen Takapuna 20

20 Ian Coombe Mairangi Bay 20

20 John Hindmarch Birkenhead 20
20 John Janssen Takapuna 20

20 John Valentine Mairangi Bay 20

20 Les Bolton Mairangi Bay 20
20 Lionel Drew Birkenhead 20

20 Mark Rumble Birkenhead 20
20 Marty Martinego Takapuna 20

20 Shaun Bayne Northcote 20
20 Michael Cartwright Birkenhead 20
20 Nigel Drew Birkenhead 20
20 Ross Higginson Orewa 20

20 Steve McGregor Mairangi Bay 20
20 Stewart Macdonald Warkworth 20

20 Ted Jackett Orewa 20




BNH Player Points Standings

Prem Centre Champ of Interclub . g
; . Pennants National Bowls3Five
Junior Women 1-5 Singles  |Champs Champs 7s PPL
Men & Junior 1st 60 Junior Al National National National National Al ::iie:‘:rnal Regiong) Centre
Standin Player Club Women 1st 90 2nd |1st 90 2nd 36 1st 30 1st 60 2nd 1st 40 2nd Open Champ [Cof C Interclub Intercentre 1st 40 1st 50 Fingrls Final 1st
9 Y 1st 120 2nd |45 3rd 20 |2nd 45 ard 15' 2nd 15 30 3rd 15 20 1st 200 2nd (1st 100 2nd |1st 100 2nd |1st 120 2nd nd 20 |2nd 25 |1st 20 40 2nd
60 3rd 30 3rd 20 3rd 10 1403rd 70 |50 3rd 25 |50 3rd 25 60 3rd 30 3rd 10 20
130 Michelle Kean Orewa 90 40
60 Sharon Parker Helensville 20 40
40 Millie Nathan Birkenhead 40
20 Kathy Stevens Manly 20




BNH Player Points Standings |prem Champ of | Interclub : -
Y , 9 . Centre Champs P Pennants| National PPL Bowls3Five
Junior Men 1-5 Singles Champs 7s
National . . National . .
- - National |National . Regional |Regional
;"vi':ni‘n 1st 90 Jl‘;;";’; 1st 60, Jl‘;;";’; 1st90 |All 2,',’::, CofC Interclub Z“te":e“t’ ::t" 20 :i:talfnallst Final2  |Final 1 gler":l"e
Standing Player Club 2nd 45 2nd 30, 2nd 45 1st 40 p 1st 100 1st 100 1st 30 1st 20
1st 120 2nd 2nd 45 2nd 15 1st 200 1st 120 2nd 20 |50 2nd 15 1st 40
3rd 20 3rd 15 3rd 20 2nd 20 2nd 50 2nd 50 2nd 0 2nd 0
60 3rd 30 3rd 20 3rd 10 2nd 140 2nd 60 3rd 5 2nd 20
3rd 25 3rd 25 3rd 0 3rd 0
3rd 70 3rd 30
40 Chad Nathan Birkenhead 40
40 Gary Wallace Birkenhead 40
40 Matt Higginson Orewa 20 20
20 David Batchelor Orewa 20
20 Laurie Kean Orewa 20
20 Scott Wilson Warkworth 20

BNH Player Points 2020-21 03033/03/2021Points Standings JR Men 1-5



Event

National Open
Championships

National Champ of Champ
Finals

Bowls N H Centre
Championships

Bowls N H Champ
of Champs

Bowls N H Interclub Sevens
Championships

National Interclub
National Intercentre
Premier Singles
Pennants (All divisions)
Bowls3Five BNH
Bowls3Five Regionals
Bowls3Five National

PPL

Bowls N H Junior
Centre Championships

Bowls N H Junior Champ
of Champs

Player of the Year

Points Allocation

Winner Runner Up Semi Finalist

200

100

90

60

60

100

120

60

40

30

140

50

45

30

30

50

60

30

20

20

25

20

20

70

25

20

BNH Player Points 2020-21 0303



