BNH Player Points Standings Women			Singles	Centre Champs		Champ of Champs	Interclub 7s	Pennants		Nat	ional		PPL	Bowls3Five		
Standing	Player	Club	Men & Women 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30	1st 90 2nd	45 3rd 20	1st 60, 2nd 30, 3rd 15	1st 60 2nd 30 3rd 15	All 1st 40 2nd 20	National Open Champ 1st 200 2nd 140 3rd 70	National Cof C 1st 100 2nd 50 3rd 25	National Interclub 1st 100 2nd 50 3rd 25	National Intercentre 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30	All 1st 40 2nd 20	National Final 1st 50 2nd 25 3rd 10	Regional Finals 1st 20	Centre Final 1st 40 2nd 20
340	Selina Smith	Takapuna						40	280				20			
290	Christeen Dalzell	Orewa			270			20								
190	Wendy Jensen	Takapuna			110			40								40
155	Elaine McClintock	Orewa			135			20								
150	Anne Dorreen	Takapuna			110			40								
130	Kerin Roberts	Orewa			110			20								
110	Jamie Chen	Takapuna			110											
110	Theresa Rogers	Mairangi Bay			110											
110	Trish Hardy	Takapuna			110											
105	Jan Harrison	Orewa			85			20								
100	Lisa Parlane	Takapuna			20			40								40
90	Sheryl Wellington	Mairangi Bay			90											
60	Adele Ineson	Takapuna			20			40								
60	Robyn Walker	Takapuna			20			40								
45	Connie Mathieson	Takapuna			45											
45	Elizabeth Ring	Orewa			45											
45	Irene Donaldson	Orewa			45											
45	Tira Campbell	Orewa			45											
40	Bettie Baillie	Orewa						40								
40	Deb Presland	Helensville						40								
40	Jenny Daniels	Orewa						40								
40	Maureen Howden	Orewa			20			20								
40	Trish Higginson	Orewa						40								
40 20	Val Taylor	Orewa						40								1 20
20	Anne Osborne	Northcote			20											20
20	Bev Lomas Elwyn Beatson	Orewa Mairangi Bay			20			20								++
20	Gayle Wilkinson	Mairangi Bay						20								++
20	Helen Murdoch	Helensville			20											
20	Jeanette Orgias	Mairangi Bay						20								
20	Joy Connell Margaret Oates	Helensville Browns Bay			20			20								++
20	Mary Wright	Orewa						20								
20	Pat Clarke	Mairangi Bay						20								
20 20	Pat Hutchings Pauline Connors	Browns Bay Browns Bay						20							-	+
20	Robyn Henderson	Manly			20			20								
20	Shona Chambers	Browns Bay						20								
20 20	Sue Hart Torika Bennett	Helensville			20			20								+
20	Trish Croot	Browns Bay Takapuna			20			20								$\vdash$
20	Val Ellis	Browns Bay						20								

BNH Player Points Standings Men			Prem Singles	Centre Champs	Champ of Champs	Interclub 7s	Pennants	N		ional		PPL Box		owls3Fi	ve
Standing	Player	Club	Men & Women 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30	1st 90 2nd 45 3rd 20	1st 60, 2nd 30, 3rd 15	1st 60 2nd 30 3rd 15	All 1st 40 2nd 20	National Open Champ 1st 200 2nd 140 3rd 70	National Cof C 1st 100 2nd 50 3rd 25	National Interclub 1st 100 2nd 50 3rd 25	National Intercentre 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30	All 1st 40 2nd 20	National Final 1st 50 2nd 25 3rd 10	1ct 20	Centre Final 1st 40 2nd 20
180	Bart Robertson	Helensville		180											
135	Daymon Pierson	Birkenhead		135											
130	Bevan Smith	Takapuna					40	70				20			
130	Ricky Howe	Helensville		90			40								
110	Brian Wilson	Browns Bay		110											
110	Brett O'Riley	Takapuna					40	70							
110	Colin Rogan	Browns Bay		110											
105	Trevor Forward	Takapuna		45			40					20			
90	John Walker	Browns Bay		90											
90	Neil Fisher	Browns Bay		90											
85	Kylie Clark	Helensville		45			40								
80	Graham Skellern	Takapuna		20			40					20			
80	Simon Poppleton	Takapuna					40								40
65	Jimmy Heath	Birkenhead		45			20								
65	Randall Watkins	Birkenhead		45			20								
60	Jeremy Belcher	Takapuna					40					20			
60	Jeremy Brosnan	Takapuna		20			40								
60	Martin Short	Birkenhead					20					40			
60	Peter Nathan	Birkenhead					20					40			
60	Ray Skogland	Takapuna					40					20			
45	Steve Cox	Riverhead		45											
45	Duane McDonald	Riverhead		45											
45	Jack Hurawai	Birkenhead		45											
40	Francis Opie	Helensville					40								
40	George Coghill	Helensville					40								
40	Ian Little	Beach Haven					40								
40	Jerry Belcher	Takapuna					40								
40	Jimmy Dunn	Beach Haven					40								
40	Merv Malpas	Beach Haven					40								
40	Mick Moodie	Birkenhead										40			
40	Mo Pita	Beach Haven					40								
40	Norman Scott-Morrison	Takapuna					40								
40	Raymond Skoglund	Takapuna					40								
40	Roy Parker	Beach Haven					40								
40	Steve Doolan	Beach Haven					40								
20	Pat Clarke	Mairangi Bay					20								igsquare
20	Phil Chisholm	Mairangi Bay		20											
20	Ron Murdoch	Orewa					20								
20	Mike Haggart	Northcote													20
20	Brian Rogers	Mairangi Bay		20											
20	Dennis Hale	Takapuna		20			L			L					

	ı			 					
20	Derek Button	Orewa			20				
20	Evan Thomas	Birkenhead			20				
20	Graham Dorreen	Takapuna	20						
20	Ian Coombe	Mairangi Bay	20						
20	John Hindmarch	Birkenhead			20				
20	John Janssen	Takapuna	20						
20	John Valentine	Mairangi Bay	20						
20	Les Bolton	Mairangi Bay			20				
20	Lionel Drew	Birkenhead	20						
20	Mark Rumble	Birkenhead			20				
20	Marty Martinego	Takapuna	20						
20	Shaun Bayne	Northcote							20
20	Michael Cartwright	Birkenhead			20				
20	Nigel Drew	Birkenhead			20				
20	Ross Higginson	Orewa	20						
20	Steve McGregor	Mairangi Bay			20				
20	Stewart Macdonald	Warkworth	20						
20	Ted Jackett	Orewa			20				

		BNH Player Points Standings Junior Women 1-5		II ICIII ICCIIIC			Champ of Champs		Interclub 7s	Pennants		National			PPL	Bowls3Five		ve
s	Standing	Player	Club	Men & Women 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30		150 90	2nd 30,	Junior 1st 30 2nd 15 3rd 10	1st 60 2nd 30 3rd 15	1st 40 2nd	Open Champ 1st 200 2nd	Cof C 1st 100 2nd	Interclub 1st 100 2nd	Intercentre	All 1st 40 2nd 20	1st 50		Centre Final 1st 40 2nd 20
	130	Michelle Kean	Orewa		90					40								
	60	Sharon Parker	Helensville		20					40								
	40	Millie Nathan	Birkenhead												40			
	20	Kathy Stevens	Manly		20													

BNH	BNH Player Points Standings Junior Men 1-5		Prem Singles	Centre	Champs	Champ of Champs		Interclub 7s	Pennants	S National				PPL	Bowls3Five			
Standing	Player	Club		1st 90 2nd 45 3rd 20		2nd 30,	Junior 1st 30 2nd 15 3rd 10	2nd 45	All 1st 40 2nd 20	National Open Champ 1st 200 2nd 140 3rd 70	National Cof C 1st 100 2nd 50 3rd 25		National Intercentr e 1st 120 2nd 60 3rd 30	1st 40	Final 1st 50 2nd 15	Regional Final 2 1st 30 2nd 0 3rd 0	Regional Final 1 1st 20 2nd 0 3rd 0	Centre Final 1st 40 2nd 20
40	Chad Nathan	Birkenhead												40				
40	Gary Wallace	Birkenhead												40				
40	Matt Higginson	Orewa		20					20									
20	David Batchelor	Orewa							20									
20	Laurie Kean	Orewa							20									
20	Scott Wilson	Warkworth		20														

## Player of the Year

## Points Allocation

<u>Event</u>	Winner	Runner Up Se	<u>emi Finalist</u>
National Open Championships	200	140	70
National Champ of Champ Finals	100	50	25
Bowls N H Centre Championships	90	45	20
Bowls N H Champ of Champs	60	30	15
Bowls N H Interclub Sevens Championships	60	30	15
National Interclub	100	50	25
National Intercentre	120	60	30
Premier Singles	60	30	15
Pennants (All divisions)	40	20	
Bowls3Five BNH Bowls3Five Regionals Bowls3Five National	40 30 50	20 25	10
PPL	40	20	10
Bowls N H Junior Centre Championships	40	20	10
Bowls N H Junior Champ of Champs	30	15	10